Smallest Power Entry Module with Metric Fuse Holders
166
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
GG & HG Series
UL Recognized
CSA Certified
VDE Approved
Ordering Information
3 E GG 1 C -2
Metric Fuse Holders
1 – Single
2 – Double
Ground Circuit Inductor
Omit if none
Output Styles
1  – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
8 – Wire leads
GG or HG Series (Flange mount)
GGS or HGS Series (Snap-in mount)
Leakage current designation
E – Low leakage (<0.5 mA)
Current Rating
1, 3, 6 or 10A
GG1
Maximum leakage current each Line to Ground:
HG Models GG Models
@ 120 VAC 60 Hz: 2 A .25 mA
@250 VAC 50 Hz: 5 A .42 mA
Hipot rating (one minute):
Line to Ground: 2250 VDC
Line to Line: 1450 VDC
Rated Voltage (max.): 250 VAC
Operating Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Rated Current: 1 to 10A
Required Fuse(s): 5 x 20mm
(not included)
Specifications
Available Part Numbers
GG8
HG Series
• Medical version of our GG Series
• Mechanically identical to GG Series
• Available only with dual fusing
GG Series
• Power entry module with enhanced EMI filter
• Single or dual fusing
• Two element circuit provides basic attenuation
• Available with an internal ground-circuit inductor
(C versions) to isolate equipment chassis from
power line ground at radio frequencies
• Multiple termination and mounting styles
Filtered modules
1EGG1-1 3EGG1-1 6EGG1-1 10EGG1-1
1EGG1-2 3EGG1-2 6EGG1-2 10EGG1-2
1EGG8-1 3EGG8-1 6EGG8-1 10EGG8-1
1EGG8-2 3EGG8-2 6EGG8-2 10EGG8-2
1EGS1-1 3EGS1-1 6EGS1-1 10EGS1-1
1EGS1-2 3EGS1-2 6EGS1-2 10EGS1-2
Filtered modules with ground circuit inductor
1EGG1C-1 3EGG1C-1 6EGG1C-1
1EGG1C-2 3EGG1C-2 6EGG1C-2
1EGG8C-1 3EGG8C-1 6EGG8C-1
1EGG8C-2 3EGG8C-2 6EGG8C-2
Medical filter modules
1EHG1-2 3EHG1-2 6EHG1-2 10EHG1-2
1EHG8-2 3EHG8-2 6EHG8-2 10EHG8-2
1EHGS1-2 3EHGS1-2 6EHGS1-2 10EHGS1-2
Smallest Power Entry Module with Metric Fuse Holders (continued)
P
ow
er Inlet F
ilters &
 P
ow
er E
ntry M
o
d
ules
3
167
Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to change.
Corcom Product Guide
Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011
For email, phone or live chat, please go to
te.com/help
corcom.com
Electrical Schematic
LINE LOAD
Note 1:  Second fuse only in -2 version
Note 2: C versions only
Note 3: not present in HG versions
1
2 3
3
GG & HG Series
Case Styles
GG1, GG1C & HG1
A B
C
D
E

 

  
  
 

 

  
   
GG8 & HG8
Brown
Green/Yellow
Blue
ED
A
B
C
GS1 & HGS1
A B
CD
E

  
  
 
Recommended Panel Cutouts
1.14
29.0
1.417
36.0
1.30
33.0
GG / HG GS / HGS
1.24
31.5
1.29
32.8
Front or Back Mount Front Mount Only
Part No. A B C D E
   
 
GG1 & HG1     
    
GG1C     
    
GS1, HGS1
    
    
GG8, HG8
    
    
Case Dimensions


GA400: NEMA 5-15P to IEC 60320-1 C-13 line cord
Accessories





